Page 1 of 3 ○C  HUNAN XIANGYEE ZHONGYUAN TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Solid Tantalum Capacitors
CA42 Series
Resin Dipped , Lead Tantalum Capacitors
Environmental Compliance
 RoHS Compliant (6/6) according to Directive 2002/95/EC
when ordered with 100%Sn solder, Gold plated or Non-
magnetic 100% Sn solder. LEAD-FREE

CA42 - D
010 M 107 B
How to order
Feacture
 Epoxy-Coated，Radial-lead, Polarized;
 Stable in electrical &storage performances , Small in size, Long life-span, High
reliability;
 Applying in TV sets，Telephones，Camcorders，Instruments and Meters，such
Electrical Equipments with High- reliable SMT DC& Impulse high-density assembled
printed Circuit for Military use;
 RoHS Compliant and lead-free terminations
 Operative Standard: QJ/PWV61-2002
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25℃
Capacitance Range: 0.47μF to 680μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±10% ； ±20% （±5% consult your Xiangyee representative for details）
Rated Voltage DC (VR) ≤+85℃ 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 40 50
Category Voltage (VC) ≤+125℃ 2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 32
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤+85℃ 5 8 13 20 32 46 52 65
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤+125℃ 3 5 8 12 19 28 31 39
Temperature Range -55 to +125℃
Marking
CA42 Series  Resin Dipped , Lead Tantalum Capacitors
Page 2 of 3
○C  HUNAN XIANGYEE ZHONGYUAN TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Rated Voltage UR (V) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 40 50
Category Voltage UC (V) 2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 32
Dimensions (mm)
Normal Capacitance (μF)
Case Code D x H d S
A 4.4 x 6.5 0.5 2
4.7 2.2 1.5 1 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.47
6.8 3.3 2.2 1.5 0.68 0.68 0.68
10 4.7 3.3 2.2 1 1
15 6.8 6.8 3.3 1.5 1.5
22 10 10 4.7 2.2
33 15 15 6.8 3.3
  22   10
B 5.0 x 7.5 0.5 2
47 33 22 15 4.7 2.2 1 0.68
68 47 33 22 6.8 3.3 1.5 1
        10 4.7 2.2 1.5
C 5.5 x 9.0 0.5 2.5
100 68 47 33 15 6.8 3.3 2.2
150 100 68 47 22 10 4.7 3.3
    100
D 6.3 x 10.5 0.5 2.5
220 150 150 68 33 15 6.8 4.7
330 220   100 47 22 10 6.8
E 7.2x 12 0.5 5
470 330 220 150 68 33 15 10
680 470 330 220 100 47 22 15
F 8 .5 x 13 0.5 5  680 470 330 150 68 33 22
Dimensions(mm)
Capacitance and rated voltage range
Characteristics at low and high Temperature
Capacitance Range
(μF)
Capacitance change ΔC/C (%) Dissipation factor (%) DC leakage
-55℃ +85℃ +125℃ -55℃ +25℃ +85℃ +125℃ +85℃ +125℃
0.47～1.0
±10 ±10 ±15
6 4 6
8I0
(1)
 10I0
1.5～6.8 8 6 8
10～68 10 8 10
100～330 12 10 12
470～680 14 12 14
＞680 16 14 16
(1) I0 refer to initial value of DC leakage current
CA42 Series  Resin Dipped , Lead Tantalum Capacitors
Page 3 of 3